COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)	
WHOLESALE WATER RATES CHARGED BY)	
THE CITY OF CARLISLE TO SHARPSBURG)	
WATER DISTRICT AND NICHOLAS COUNTY)	CASE NO. 2021-00382
WATER DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS)	
278.200, KRS 278.160, KRS 278.180, KRS)	
278.190 AND 807 KAR 5:011)	

SHARPSBURG WATER DISTRICT WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LIST

Comes now Sharpsburg Water District, by and through counsel and pursuant to Order of the Public Service Commission dated November 30th, 2021, in the above referenced action submits the following as its list of witnesses and exhibits:

WITNESSES

1. Gayle Haney, Manager, Sharpsburg Water District.

EXHIBITS

- 1. Water Purchase Contract between Sharpsburg Water District and Carlisle, dated November 13th, 1989.
- 2. Spreadsheet of calculation of overbilling by City of Carlisle.
- 3. Letter from Gayle Haney to Carlisle addressing overbilling issue.
- 4. Rate schedules provided by Carlisle.
- 5. Letter from Sharpsburg Water District Chairman to Carlisle re overbilling issue.

Dated this 1st day of December, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

Earl Rogers III Campbell & Rogers PLLC 154 Flemingsburg Road Morehead, KY 40351 (606) 783-1012

Fax (606) 784-8926

<u>earl@campbellrogers.com</u> Counsel for Sharpsburg Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND FILING

The undersigned certifies that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on December 1st, 2021; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Earl Rogers III

Counsel for Sharpsburg Water District